DATE/
PERIOD

27-Nov-21

05-Jan-22

DATE/
PERIOD

8-July -20
08-Sep-20

DATE/
PERIOD
21-Jun-19

15-Jul-19

20-Jul-19

4-Oct-19

24-Sep-19

26-Nov-19

4-Dec-19

21-Dec-19

14-Feb-20

SCIENCES
NARSAMPET, WARANGAL - 506 332

ACADEMIC YEAR -2021-22

NAME OF THE ACTIVITY

Organized Vaccination programme above 18
years(one week)

vaccination Programme above 15 years

Blood Donation at RTC Depot at Narsampet

ACADEMIC YEAR -2020-21

NAME OF THE ACTIVITY

Organized Haritha Haram Programme in the College
by planting 150 saplings
Organized Fit India Movement programme
ACADEMIC YEAR - 2019-2020
NAME OF THE ACTIVITY

Organized International Yoga Day in the College
Organized Haritha Haram Programme in the College
by planting 350 saplings

Organized awareness programme on Anti Ragging in
the college.

Organized plastic covers ban awareness programme.

Organized NSS Golden Jubilee celebrations
Organized Fit India Movement programme

Organized a Seminar on “Indian Constitution Day”.

Organized awareness programme and Rally on “BAN
OF TOBACCO” on 150t birth anniversary of
Mahathma Gandhi.

Organized Medical Camp at Dasaripally Village.

Pay tribute to soldiers killed in Pulwama Dist., took
rally by lighting candles.

National Service Scheme
JAYAMUKHI INSITUTE OF TECHNOLOGICAL

NSS INFORAMATION REPORT

NO. OF
VOLUNTEERS

150

50

30

NO. OF
VOLUNTEERS

80

100

NO. OF
VOLUNTEERS
250

200

250

120

150
170
180

100

50

200

VENUE

JITS

JITS

JITS

VENUE

JITS

JITS

VENUE

JITS
JITS

JITS

NSPT

JITS
JITS
JITS

JITS

DSPL

JITS



7-Mar-20

Organized Legal awareness programme in the college.

200

JITS

NSS UNIT ORGANIZED A 7 DAYS CAMP IN MOQDUMPURAM VILLAGE

6-Mar-20

7-Mar-20

8-Mar-20
9-Mar-20

10-Mar-20
11-Mar-20

12-Mar-20
13-Mar-20

DATE/
PERIOD

21-Jun-18

20-Aug-18

25-Jan-19

2-Feb-19

20-Feb-19
8-Mar-19

Inauguration of NSS camp and Introduction to 7
days/survey on School Dropouts

HOUSE HOLD SURVEY AT MOQDUMPURAM

WOMENS DAY CELEBRATIONS

WHITE WASH OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AND
GATE PAINTING

CLEAN AND GREEN PROGRAMME

EACH ONE TEACH ONE AND FIRST AID
PROGRAM

Valedictory Function, Planning for further camps.

Organized Blood Donation Camp in the College.

ACADEMIC YEAR -2018-2019
NAME OF THE ACTIVITY

Organized International Yoga Day in the College
Organized Haritha Haram Programme in the
College by planting 350 saplings

Organized Voters Day Celebrations

Attended Nss youth festival at JNTU Jagitial and
participated in Cultural activities like RANGOLI,
POSTER PAINTING, DANCE, FOLK SONGS,
and SKIT COMPETITIONS.

Organized Blood donation Camp

Organized Womens Day Celebrations

50

50

50
50

50
50

50
320

NO. OF

VOLUNTEERS

300
100

250

15

250
310

MQDPM

MQDPM

MQDPM
MQDPM

MQDPM
MQDPM

MQDPM
JITS

VENUE

JITS

JITS

JITS

JGTL

JITS
JITS

NSS UNIT ORGANIZED A 7 DAYS CAMP IN MOQDUMPURAM VILLAGE

12-Mar-19

13-Mar-19

14-Mar-19

15-Mar-19

16-Mar-19

Inauguration of NSS Camp, introduction to NSS
activities for 7 days. Survey of School drop out
students

Laying of road, Conducting sports to school
students

White wash of school building/Awareness
Program on Road Safety

Medical Camp/Dental Camp/ Nutrition
awareness programme to women and mal-
nutrition childrens.

Motivating villages for construction of toilets /
Computer Training to School Students /Women
Empowerment Program.

50

50

50

50

50

MQDPM

MQDPM

MQDPM

MQDPM

MQDPM



Awareness program on Hepatitis-B, Swine flu,
17-Mar-19 | 3nd “No Plastic”.

Valedictory Function, planning for further camps.
18-Mar-19

ACADEMIC YEAR -2017-2018

50 MQDPM

50 MQDPM

DATE/ NAME OF THE ACTIVITY NO. OF VENUE
PERIOD VOLUNT
EERS

21-Jun-17  Organized International Yoga Day in the College 300 JITS

20-Jul-17 Organized “Haritha Haaram” Programme in the College 100 JITS
by planting 250 samplings

5-Aug-17 Organized a seminar and rally on Anti Drug Awareness 250 JITS
by inviting Narsampet Excise CI, Smt. Shashikala,
Saritha SI, and Sri Shankar SI

10-Aug-17 ' Organized “Swachh Bharat” Programme in college 200 NSPT
campus

20-Sep-17 | Orientation programme 150 JITS

3-Feb-18 Attended NSS youth festival at JNTU,Hyderabad 25 JITS

NSS UNIT ORGANIZED A 7 DAYS CAMP IN MOQDUMPURAM VILLAGE

2-Mar-18 Inauguration of; of NSS Camp, introduction to NSSS 50 MQDPM
activities for 7 days. Survey of school dropout students.
Debate on social work by students.
3-Mar-18 “Swachh bharat” in the village/school premises debate on 50 MQDPM
essay writing
4-Mar-18 Eye camp for villagers & school children .Awareness 50 MQDPM
programme on digital payments.
bl White wash of school building 0 R
6-Mar-18 Liquor awareness and Motivating villagers for 50 MQDPM
construction of toilets, personal hygiene for women
7-Mar-18 Medical camp for villagers and Computer training for 50 MQDPM
school children
8-Mar-18 Valedictory function and Women’s day celebrations. 50 MQDPM
12-Mar-18  Organized blood donation camp at college premises 350 JITS
collected 212 units of blood.
ACADEMIC YEAR -2016-2017
DATE/ NO. OF
PERIOD NAME OF THE ACTIVITY VOLUNTEERS VENUE
21-Jun-16  Organized International Yoga Day in the College 300 JITS
Organized Haritha Haram Programme in the College
24-Jul-16  and planted 300 samplings by inviting Narsampet 200 JITS
Rural SP, Ambar Kishore Jha.
i i 11
93-Dec-16 Organized Swacch Bharath Programme in College 150 JITS

Campus



30-Dec-16

23-Jan-17

DATE/
PERIOD

24-Sep-15

10-Nov-15

10-Dec-15

23-Jan-16

26-Jan-16

11-Mar-16

12-Mar-16
13-Mar-16
14-Mar-16
15-Mar-16

16-Mar-16
17-Mar-16

6-Apr-16

Participated in the Inter-District Level Workshop on
Vittiya Saksharata Abhiyaan organized by JNTUH
NSS Cell on 30t Dec, 2016 at JNTUH College of
Engineering Jagtial

Organized a seminar and rally on Road Safety
Measures by inviting Narsampet CI, Sri Bonala
Kishan

ACADEMIC YEAR -2015-2016
NAME OF THE ACTIVITY

Organized awareness programme on seasonal
diseases at Mugdumpuram Village and explained
precautions to be taken for the villagers.

Organized Medical Camp at Chennaraopet for girl
children and women and distributed medicines worth
Rs 25000

Attended NSS youth festival at JNTU Jagitial and
participated in Cultural activities like RANGOLLI,
POSTER PAINTING, DANCE, FOLK SONGS, and
SKIT COMPETITIONS.

Organized swachh Bharat Programme in college
campus

Received Silver Medal from Warangal District
collector Smt.V.Karuna, for Organizing  Blood
Donation camps in college every year and collecting
more than 300units of Blood every year with the
Association of IRCS and M.G.M.

NSS UNIT ORGANIZED A 7 DAYS CAMP IN RAJAPALLY VILLAGE

Inauguration of NSS Camp, introduction to NSS
activities for 7 days. Survey of School drop out
students

Laying of road, Conducting sports to school students

White wash of school building

Motivating villages for construction of toilets / Eye
Camp

Medical Camp

HIV and Liquor Awareness program/ Avenue
Plantation

Valedictory Function

Organized Blood Donation Camp and Collected 252
units of blood

50

250

NO. OF
VOLUNTEERS

100

250

25

200

250

50

50

50

50

50

50

50
400

JGTL

JITS

VENUE

JITS

JITS

JITS

JITS

JITS

RJPLY

RJPLY
RJPLY
RJPLY
RJPLY

RJPLY

RJPLY
JITS



