

## **National Service Scheme**

JAYAMUKHI INSITUTE OF TECHNOLOGICAL

**SCIENCES** 

NARSAMPET, WARANGAL – 506 332 NSS INFORAMATION REPORT



	ACADEMIC YEAR – 2021-22					
DATE/ PERIOD	NAME OF THE ACTIVITY	NO. OF VOLUNTEERS	VENUE			
27-Nov-21	Organized Vaccination programme above 18 years(one week)	150	JITS			
05-Jan-22	vaccination Programme above 15 years	50	JITS			
	Blood Donation at RTC Depot at Narsampet	30	JITS			
ACADEMIC YEAR – 2020-21						
DATE/ PERIOD	NAME OF THE ACTIVITY	NO. OF VOLUNTEERS	VENUE			
8-July -20	Organized Haritha Haram Programme in the College by planting 150 saplings	80	JITS			
08-Sep-20	Organized Fit India Movement programme	100	JITS			
	ACADEMIC YEAR – 2019-2020					
DATE/ PERIOD	NAME OF THE ACTIVITY	NO. OF VOLUNTEERS	VENUE			
21-Jun-19	Organized International Yoga Day in the College	250	JITS			
15-Jul-19	Organized Haritha Haram Programme in the College by planting 350 saplings	200	JITS			
20-Jul-19	Organized awareness programme on Anti Ragging in the college.	250	JITS			
4-Oct-19	Organized plastic covers ban awareness programme.	120	NSPT			
24-Sep-19	Organized NSS Golden Jubilee celebrations	150	JITS			
	Organized Fit India Movement programme	170	JITS			
26-Nov-19	Organized a Seminar on "Indian Constitution Day".	180	JITS			
4-Dec-19	Organized awareness programme and Rally on "BAN OF TOBACCO" on 150 <sup>th</sup> birth anniversary of Mahathma Gandhi.	100	JITS			
21-Dec-19	Organized Medical Camp at Dasaripally Village.	50	DSPL			
14-Feb-20	Pay tribute to soldiers killed in Pulwama Dist., took rally by lighting candles.	200	JITS			

7-Mar-20	Organized Legal awareness programme in the college.	200	JITS
NS	55 UNIT ORGANIZED A 7 DAYS CAMP IN MOQDUM	IPURAM VILLAO	GE
6-Mar-20	Inauguration of NSS camp and Introduction to 7 days/survey on School Dropouts	50	MQDPM
7-Mar-20	HOUSE HOLD SURVEY AT MOQDUMPURAM	50	MQDPM
8-Mar-20	WOMENS DAY CELEBRATIONS	50	MQDPM
9-Mar-20	WHITE WASH OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AND GATE PAINTING	50	MQDPM
10-Mar-20	CLEAN AND GREEN PROGRAMME	50	MQDPM
11-Mar-20	EACH ONE TEACH ONE AND FIRST AID PROGRAM	50	MQDPM
12-Mar-20	Valedictory Function, Planning for further camps.	50	MQDPM
13-Mar-20	Organized Blood Donation Camp in the College.	320	JITS
	ACADEMIC YEAR – 2018-2019		
DATE/ PERIOD	NAME OF THE ACTIVITY	NO. OF VOLUNTEERS	VENUE
21-Jun-18	Organized International Yoga Day in the College	300	JITS
20-Aug-18	Organized Haritha Haram Programme in the College by planting 350 saplings	100	JITS
25-Jan-19	Organized Voters Day Celebrations	250	JITS
2-Feb-19	Attended Nss youth festival at JNTU Jagitial and participated in Cultural activities like RANGOLI, POSTER PAINTING, DANCE, FOLK SONGS, and SKIT COMPETITIONS.	15	JGTL
20-Feb-19	Organized Blood donation Camp	250	JITS
8-Mar-19	Organized Womens Day Celebrations	310	JITS
N	55 UNIT ORGANIZED A 7 DAYS CAMP IN MOQDUM	IPURAM VILLAG	GE
12-Mar-19	Inauguration of NSS Camp, introduction to NSS activities for 7 days. Survey of School drop out students	50	MQDPM
13-Mar-19	Laying of road, Conducting sports to school students	50	MQDPM
14-Mar-19	White wash of school building/Awareness Program on Road Safety	50	MQDPM
15-Mar-19	Medical Camp/Dental Camp/ Nutrition awareness programme to women and mal- nutrition childrens.	50	MQDPM
16-Mar-19	Motivating villages for construction of toilets / Computer Training to School Students /Women Empowerment Program.	50	MQDPM

17-Mar-19	Awareness program on Hepatitis-B, Swine flu, and "No Plastic".	50		MQDPM
18-Mar-19	Valedictory Function, planning for further camps.		50	MQDPM
	<b>ACADEMIC YEAR – 2017-2018</b>			
DATE/ PERIOD	NAME OF THE ACTIVITY		NO. OF VOLUNT EERS	VENUE
21-Jun-17	Organized International Yoga Day in the College		300	JITS
20-Jul-17	Organized "Haritha Haaram" Programme in the College by planting 250 samplings		100	JITS
5-Aug-17	Organized a seminar and rally on Anti Drug Awareness by inviting Narsampet Excise CI, Smt. Shashikala, Saritha SI, and Sri Shankar SI		250	JITS
10-Aug-17	Organized "Swachh Bharat" Programme in college campus		200	NSPT
20-Sep-17	Orientation programme		150	JITS
3-Feb-18	Attended NSS youth festival at JNTU, Hyderabad		25	JITS
N	SS UNIT ORGANIZED A 7 DAYS CAMP IN MOQDUM	IPUR	AM VILLAO	GE
2-Mar-18	Inauguration of; of NSS Camp, introduction to NSSS activities for 7 days. Survey of school dropout students. Debate on social work by students.		50	MQDPM
3-Mar-18	"Swachh bharat" in the village/school premises debate essay writing	e on	50	MQDPM
4-Mar-18	Eye camp for villagers & school children .Awareness programme on digital payments.		50	MQDPM
5-Mar-18	White wash of school building		50	MQDPM
6-Mar-18	Liquor awareness and Motivating villagers for construction of toilets, personal hygiene for women		50	MQDPM
7-Mar-18	Medical camp for villagers and Computer training for school children	•	50	MQDPM
8-Mar-18	Valedictory function and Women's day celebrations.		50	MQDPM
12-Mar-18	Organized blood donation camp at college premises collected 212 units of blood.		350	JITS
	ACADEMIC YEAR – 2016-2017			
DATE/ PERIOD	NAME OF THE ACTIVITY	NO. VOI	OF LUNTEERS	VENUE
21-Jun-16	Organized International Yoga Day in the College		300	JITS
24-Jul-16	Organized Haritha Haram Programme in the College and planted 300 samplings by inviting Narsampet Rural SP, Ambar Kishore Jha.	200		JITS
23-Dec-16	Organized Swacch Bharath Programme in College Campus	150		JITS

30-Dec-16	Participated in the Inter-District Level Workshop on Vittiya Saksharata Abhiyaan organized by JNTUH NSS Cell on 30 <sup>th</sup> Dec, 2016 at JNTUH College of Engineering Jagtial	50	JGTL
23-Jan-17	Organized a seminar and rally on Road Safety Measures by inviting Narsampet CI, Sri Bonala Kishan	250	JITS
	<b>ACADEMIC YEAR – 2015-2016</b>		
DATE/ PERIOD	NAME OF THE ACTIVITY	NO. OF VOLUNTEERS	VENUE
24-Sep-15	Organized awareness programme on seasonal diseases at Mugdumpuram Village and explained precautions to be taken for the villagers.	100	JITS
10-Nov-15	Organized Medical Camp at Chennaraopet for girl children and women and distributed medicines worth Rs 25000	250	JITS
10-Dec-15	Attended NSS youth festival at JNTU Jagitial and participated in Cultural activities like RANGOLI, POSTER PAINTING, DANCE, FOLK SONGS, and SKIT COMPETITIONS.	25	JITS
23-Jan-16	Organized swachh Bharat Programme in college campus	200	JITS
26-Jan-16	Received Silver Medal from Warangal District collector Smt.V.Karuna, for Organizing Blood Donation camps in college every year and collecting more than 300units of Blood every year with the Association of IRCS and M.G.M.	250	JITS
	NSS UNIT ORGANIZED A 7 DAYS CAMP IN RAJAPA	ALLY VILLAGE	
11-Mar-16	Inauguration of NSS Camp, introduction to NSS activities for 7 days. Survey of School drop out students	50	RJPLY
12-Mar-16	Laying of road, Conducting sports to school students	50	RJPLY
13-Mar-16	White wash of school building	50	RJPLY
14-Mar-16	Motivating villages for construction of toilets / Eye Camp	50	RJPLY
15-Mar-16	Medical Camp	50	RJPLY
16-Mar-16	HIV and Liquor Awareness program/ Avenue Plantation	50	RJPLY
17-Mar-16	Valedictory Function	50	RJPLY
6-Apr-16	Organized Blood Donation Camp and Collected 252 units of blood	400	JITS